
“The Apparatus Specialists” 

Apparatus Specialists, Inc.         
514 Michigan / South Houston, Texas 77587 / (713) 692-0911 / (713) 692-1591 fax 

 
 

PROPOSAL  
 
Monday, October 31, 2022 
 
Sanger Fire Department 
Chief Pennington 
201 Elm St  
Sanger, TX 76266 
 
 
The undersigned is prepared to furnish for you, upon an order being placed by you, for final 
acceptance by Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc at its office in Houston, Texas the apparatus 
and equipment herein named and for the following prices:  

One (1) Spartan 100’ Mid-Mount Platform on a Gladiator Chassis and equipment as specified:  

 
Pumper Price $1,791,532.00 

HGAC Fee $2000 

TOTAL $1,793,532.00 
 

No State, Federal or local taxes included 
The apparatus and equipment are to be supplied and shipped in accordance with the specifications 
and approvals by the Sanger Fire Department. Delays due to strikes, war or other causes beyond 
our control not preventing, within 400 calendar days after receipt of a signed change order A. 
The completed apparatus will be delivered to you at:   

 
Sanger Fire Department 

Sanger, Texas 
 
The specifications herein contained shall form a part of the final contract, and are subject to 
changes desired by the Sanger Fire Department. The proposal specifications are supplied for 
construction purposes.  Any additions and/or changes to the enclosed specifications shall be 
generated and/or approved by the Sanger Fire Department, and accepted by Metro Fire Apparatus 
Specialists, Inc. 
  
Unless accepted within 45 days from this date, Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc. reserves 
the right to withdraw this proposal.  
  

TERMS:                       By Brian Cudaback 

         Brian Cudaback – Apparatus Manager 
Payment due upon delivery and acceptance  
of completed apparatus. 


