
 

 

 
 

CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

DATE: July 3, 2023 

FROM: Casey Welborn, Assistant Fire Chief 

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration and possible action on Change Order No. 1 in the amount of 
$31,574.00 with Spartan for Ladder Truck and authorize the City Manager to 
execute said Change Order No. 1. 

 
SUMMARY: 

 Change to the Chassis 
 Change Pump / Pump Compartment 
 Change to Electrical System 
 Change Lettering and Striping 
 Change to Aerial Device 

 
 
 
FISCAL INFORMATION: 
Budgeted:  Yes Amount:  $31,574.00  GL Account:  24-6130 
 

 Original Contract Amount $1,793,532.00 
 Updated Contract Amount $1,825,106.00 

o Change order No. 1 $31,574.00 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION: 
Staff recommends approval  
 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
Contract for the change order  


